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State Track Championships

Date: 17th 20th February 2021 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Auscycling - Queensland
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Event 41a: JM19 Individual Pursuit Bronze Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 53 Conor WATSON (Balmoral CC) 3:27.032
Lap 1 22.019 22.019 (1)
Lap 2 16.589 38.609 (1)
Lap 3 16.638 55.247 (1)
Lap 4 16.552 1:11.800 (1)
Lap 5 16.840 1:28.641 (1)
Lap 6 17.007 1:45.649 (1)
Lap 7 16.889 2:02.538 (1)
Lap 8 16.686 2:19.225 (1)
Lap 9 16.890 2:36.115 (1)

Lap 10 17.136 2:53.252 (1)
Lap 11 17.295 3:10.547 (1)
Lap 12 16.484 3:27.032 (1)

2. 45 Matthew ASHWORTH (Balmoral CC) 3:31.533 +4.50
Lap 1 22.671 22.671 (2)
Lap 2 16.567 39.239 (2)
Lap 3 16.471 55.710 (2)
Lap 4 16.587 1:12.297 (2)
Lap 5 16.680 1:28.978 (2)
Lap 6 16.811 1:45.789 (2)
Lap 7 16.985 2:02.774 (2)
Lap 8 17.144 2:19.918 (2)
Lap 9 17.328 2:37.247 (2)

Lap 10 17.638 2:54.885 (2)
Lap 11 18.069 3:12.954 (2)
Lap 12 18.579 3:31.533 (2)


